Public Notice

The Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners is seeking a *citizen* representative to serve a three (3) year term on the Okaloosa County Code Enforcement Board. To be eligible for appointment to the Okaloosa County Code Enforcement Board, you must be a resident of Okaloosa County.

The Code Enforcement Board is established pursuant to Section 11-607 of the Okaloosa County Code of Ordinances as well as Chapter 162, Florida Statutes, and is tasked with enforcing various provisions of the County Code, Okaloosa Island Covenants, and appeals of administrative decisions. Members of the Code Enforcement Board serve without compensation and will be required to complete a financial disclosure form annually.

To learn more about how to volunteer, review the Standards of Conduct and other information, please go to http://myokaloosa.com/citizen-councils/home. Clicking on the Okaloosa County Code Enforcement Board link found on the right hand side of this webpage will provide additional information regarding the purpose of the board, meeting times, and other information.

If interested, please go to http://myokaloosa.com/citizen-councils/home to view policy, complete application and obtain more information.